−1− WK 146 937
WK
146 937
04.1999r. Size 5             up to 21 MPa     up to 15 dm3/min
2 WAY FLOW CONTROL VALVE
TYPE 2FRM5
2 way flow control valves serve to set the fluid flow con-
stant in one direction and allow free flow in the opposite

2FRM *
PERFORMANCE CURVES, measured at  ν = 41 mm2/s and T = 323 K
HOW TO ORDER
Orders coded in the way showed below should be forwarded to the manufacturer.
Further requirements in clear text
(to be agreed upon with the
manufacturer)
Series number
32              = 32
( 30 - 39 ) - installation and connection
dimensions remain unchanged
Sealing
Fluids on mineral oil base           = no code
Fluids on phosphate ester base    = V
Nominal size
Size 5        =  5
Flow range ( A to B )
0.2 dm3/min = 0.2 Q
0.6 dm3/min = 0.6 Q
1.2 dm3/min = 1.2 Q
3 dm3/min = 3 Q
6 dm3/min = 6 Q
10 dm3/min = 10 Q
15  dm3/min = 15 Q
Accessories
Without  pressure compensator = no code
stroke limiter
With pressure compensator = B
stroke limiter
Coding example : 2FRM 5 - 32/3QB
Scale
−4− WK 146 937
CONNECTION DIMENSIONS FOR SUBPLATE
1 - Valve mounting surface
2 - Surface ground
3 - Valve fixing holes]
4 - Dia.20 - for orifice support
5 - Recess in subplate face
Subplate
type
D1 dia.D2 T1 T2 Weight
G 44/01 G1/4 25 12 17
0.9 kg
G 45/01 G1/2 32 14 20
Mounting bolts Md
4 x M5 x 50
PN-74/M-82302-8.8
( DIN 912 )
6 Nm